
    BILLING CONTACTS 

 

CONTACT PERSON FEDERAL PROBATION 
 
Donna Salazar 
Contracts Administrator  
401 West Washington St., Ste. 160  
Phoenix, AZ  85003 
donna_salazar@azd.uscourts.gov  
Phone: 602-322-7455 
Fax: 602-322-7409 
Cell: 520-631-5135 

 
Outpatient Sex Offender 
Outpatient Substance Abuse 
Outpatient Mental Health 
Residential for Probation 
Transitional Housing 

  
CONTACT PERSON U.S. PRETRIAL SERVICES 
 
Ceci Foster 
Intensive Supervision Specialist 
401 West Washington St., Ste. 260 
Phoenix, AZ  85003 
ceci_foster@azd.uscourts.gov  
Phone: 602-322-7355 
Fax: 602-322-7380 
Cell: 602-768-9695 

 
Northern Arizona 
Residential for Pretrial 
Sex Offender for Pretrial 

 
Ubaldo Barrios 
Intensive Supervision Specialist 
405 West Congress Street., Ste. 2600
Tucson, AZ  85701 
ubaldo_barrios@azd.uscourts.gov 
Phone: 520-205-4364 
Fax: 520-205-4384 
Cell: 420-631-7301 
 

 
Southern Arizona 
Residential for Pretrial 
Sex Offender for Pretrial 

Please use the following contacts depending on the 
type of service your agency provides. 

Federal Probation and U.S. Pretrial Services
District of Arizona 

Probation & Pretrial Vendor 
Contact Information 

 
Betty Tovar, Contracts Specialist 

Federal Probation 
Sandra  Day O’Connor U.S. Courthouse 

401 W. Washington Street 
Suite 160, SPC 7 

Phoenix, AZ  85003 
Phone: (602) 322-7450 

betty_tovar@azd.uscourts.gov 

Karen Lewis, Operations Support Supv.  
U.S. Pretrial Services 

Evo A. DeConcini U.S. Courthouse 
405 W. Congress Street 

Suite 2600 
Tucson, AZ  85701 

Phone: (520) 205-4305 
Karen_lewis@azd.uscourts.gov  

Julie Thomas, Operations Adm. Mgr. 
U.S. Pretrial Services 

Sandra Day O’Connor U.S. Courthouse 
401 W. Washington Street  

Suite 260, SPC 8 
Phoenix, AZ  85003 

Phone: (602) 322-7371 
Julie_thomas@azd.uscourts.gov  


